Flat Linear Fire Pits with Match Throw (MT)
Ignition & Pro Brass T-Burner
 Installation and Operating Instructions
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This fire pit requires a minimum 18-square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation can void the warranty.
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
PN#90211
Models
N= Natural Gas
Models
P= Propane
Description
LOF-3008FPS24TMT-N LOF-3008FPS24TMT-P 30” x 8” Pan  & 24” Pro T-Burner
LOF-3608FPS34TMT-N LOF-3608FPS34TMT-P 36” x 8” Pan  & 34” Pro T-Burner
LOF-4808FPS42TMT-N LOF-4808FPS42TMT-P 48” x 8” Pan  & 42” Pro T-Burner
LOF-6008FPS56TMT-N LOF-6008FPS56TMT-P 60” x 8” Pan  & 56” Pro T-Burner
LOF-7208FPS68TMT-N LOF-7208FPS68TMT-P 72” x 8” Pan  & 68” Pro T-Burner
These fire pits are manufactured from the factory as Natural or Propane Gas.
Ensure you order the proper gas type before installing.
“PRO SERIES”
Brass T-Burner